FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07 - 01 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101082735 [2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Austin H. Lesea	
	Name: Xilinx, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]	No Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	000
[] Merger	Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive 0
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124
Execution Date: 6/21/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/33785	2 5
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the f	filing date of the application is: 6/21/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
New appliecation entitled "REALIZING ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER ON A DIGITAL PROGRAMMABLE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT"	
	bers attached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: EDEL M. YOUNG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040
City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
EDEL M. YOUNG, 32,451 Name of Person Signing Signature	Young 6/21/99
AR Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: []

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

06/30/1999 MTHAI1 00000118 240040 093378 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consi	ideration, rece	ipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, I/we	
Austin H. Lesea	of _	25542 Mt. Bach	ne Road, Los Gatos, CA 95033	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xi Logic Drive, San Jose, California throughout the world in our invention	95124 , its suc			
REALIZING ANALOG-TO-		NVERTER ON A ATED CIRCUIT	A DIGITAL PROGRAMMABLE	
for which we will execute a United all patent applications and patents continuations and extensions ther applications; we authorize the above invention, and to claim all rights of papers useful in connection with everything possible to aid said assexpense, in obtaining and enforcing Commissioner of Patents and Tradinamed assignee, its successors and a	s of every coureof, and all we-named assi priority without said United signee, their sing patents for emarks to issue	intry for said in rights of prior gnee to apply fout further author States and fore uccessors, assign said invention	nvention, including divisions, reissity resulting from the filing of or patents of foreign countries for rization from us; we agree to executign applications, and generally to us and nominees, at their request in all countries; and we request	sues, said said te all do do and the
Executed this A day of	June		Austin H. Lesea	2
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)			CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [] oneself/themselves	
on June 215th 1 satisfactory evidence to be the pers acknowledged to me that he/she/that by his/her/their signature(s) or person(s) acted, executed the instrumental with the person of	n the instrume ment.		her/their authorized capacity(ies),	
Signature (war		JENNIFER L. STUESSY Commission # 1123882 Notary Public — California San Marteo County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2001	

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

EMY:sj

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0821